

The Woodlands, Texas

## **BE IT PROCLAIMED:**

Whereas, The Woodlands Kiwanis Club is a pillar of the local community with a team of volunteers dedicated to improving the world, one child and one community at a time; and

Whereas, service is at the heart of every Kiwanis Club, with a particular focus on children; and

Whereas, the Special Olympics is a global movement of people creating a new world of inclusion and community where every single person is accepted and welcomed, regardless of ability; and

Whereas, the Special Olympics has been transforming lives for more than five decades, helping athletes find joy, confidence and fulfillment on the playing field and in life; and

Whereas, The Woodlands Kiwanis Club will host the 37<sup>th</sup> Special Olympics Track and Field Event on Saturday, March 25, 2023, at The Woodlands High School, celebrating sports, talent and friendship; and

Whereas, The Woodlands Kiwanis Club Special Olympics Track and Field Event will promote life skills that help athletes succeed by enhancing self-esteem, promoting independence, and facilitating social competence;

Now, therefore, I, Dr. Ann K. Snyder, as Chairman of the Board of Directors of The Woodlands Township, do hereby proclaim Saturday, March 25, 2023, as:

## The Woodlands Kiwanis Club Special Olympics Day

In The Woodlands, Texas

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

I have hereunto set my hand and caused this Seal of The Woodlands Township to be affixed hereto this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of March in the year Two Thousand Twenty-Three.

Dr. Ann K. Snyder, Chairman of the Board, The Woodlands Township The Woodlands, Texas

